SSHH  SSeerriieess
Inline Heater for Solvent or Gas
Installation and Operation Manual
This instruction manual explains the basic operation of the Process Technology inline solvent or gas heater.
We recommend reading this manual carefully prior to operating the heater to help ensure proper use of the equipment .
Please supply the model and serial numbers when ordering spare parts or when receiving technical assistance.
7010 Lindsay Dr., Mentor, OH 44060   Phone:  440-974-1300   Fax:  440-974-9561   USA/CN:  800-621-1998

Revision – Date:  02 – 04/10/12
3
Model Number Explanation:
Provided below is an example of a typical model number along with an explanation of each part.
This key will help you understand your model number.
Model number example:
SH     6  -  12  1  -  SN50  -  J  1  -  X
 Heater Series Type.  The model number will always begin with the series type of your
heater.
 Heater Revision Level.  If the model number contains a letter here, it represents the
revision level of the heater.
    Heater Wattage.  The first Number in the model number will always be the wattage of your
heater.  The table provided below identifies the standard available wattage ratings of the SH
Series Heater.
Heater Model Number Heater Wattage (W)
2 2,000
3 3,000
4 4,000
6 6,000
9 9,000
12 12,000
18 18,000
 Heater Voltage.  The next set of up to (2) characters following the heater Wattage will
describe the rated Voltage of the heater.
Heater Model
Number
Rated
Voltage (V)
Heater Model
Number
Rated
Voltage (V)
1 208 7 440
2 240 8 575
3 380 9 220
4 400 10 200
5 415 12 120
6 480 14 600
M-55-01-02 SH Heater Manual
Revision – Date:  02 – 04/10/12
4
Model Number Explanation (continued):
SH     6  -  12  1  -  SN50  -  J  1  -  X
 Voltage Supply Phase.   This character indicates if the required voltage supply is to be
 single phase or 3 phase.
Heater Model
Number
Required
Phase
1 Single phase
3 Three phase
 Process Inlet/Outlet Plumbing Connections.
The characters used to describe the plumbing connections signify the type of connection
and its size.  The heater inlet and outlet plumbing connections are the same type and size.
Please refer to the table below to see the specific plumbing connections provided with the
heater:
Heater Model
Number
Plumbing Connection
Type
Plumbing Connection
Size: mm (in)
SN50 tube stub 12mm (1/2-inch)
SN75 tube stub 19mm (3/4-inch)
V50 Swagelok VCR connection 12mm (1/2-inch)
V75 Swagelok VCR connection 19mm (3/4-inch)
 Heater Over-Temperature Sensor Type.  Three heater over-temperature sensor types are
available for the Process Technology SH Series Heater. Please refer to the table below for a
brief listing of the available options.
Heater Model
Number
Over-temperature Sensor Description
J Type “J” Thermocouple
K Type “K” Thermocouple
E Type “E” Thermocouple
M-55-01-02 SH Heater Manual
Revision – Date:  02 – 04/10/12
5
Model Number Explanation (continued):
SH     6  -  12  1  -  SN50  -  J  1  -  X
 Thermal Cutoff (TCO) Type.  There are three temperature options available with the
Process Technology SH Series heater.  Please refer to the table below for a brief listing of
the available options.
Heater Model
Number
Description
1
Low temp range - for applications between 50-90
°C
2
Medium temp range - for applications between
90-125 °C
3
High temp range - for applications between 125-
200 °C
 Options.  Additional options available with the SH heater are listed at the end of the model
number.  Please refer to the table below for a brief listing of the available options.